
CECIL C. HUMPHREYS SCHOOL OF LAW 
REVISED 2023-2024 ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

 

FALL 2023  
First-Year Orientation    Monday-Friday, August 7-11 
Classes Start     Monday, August 14 
Labor Day Holiday    Monday, September 4 
Classes End     Monday, November 20 
Reading Days     Tuesday & Wednesday, November 21-22 
Thanksgiving Holiday   Thursday & Friday, November 23-24 
Exams Begin     Monday, November 27 
Exams End     Friday, December 8 
Graduation     December 17, 2023 
 

SPRING 2024 
Classes Start     Wednesday, January 10 
MLK Holiday     Monday, January 15 
Spring Break     Monday-Friday, March 4-8 
Monday Schedule/Classes End  Wednesday, April 24 
Reading Days     Thursday & Friday, April 25-26 
Exams Begin     Monday, April 29 
Exams End     Friday, May 10 
Graduation     May 11, 2024 [The Orpheum Theater@ 3:00 pm] 
 

SUMMER 2024 (REV. 10.11.23) 
Classes Start     Monday, May 20 
Memorial Day    Monday, May 27 
Juneteenth Holiday    Wednesday, June 19 
July 4 Holiday    Thursday, July 4 
Thursday Schedule    Tuesday, July 9 
Classes End     Wednesday, July 10 
Reading Day     Thursday, July 11 
Exams Begin     Friday, July 12 
Exams End     Tuesday, July 16 
Graduation     August 3, 2024 


